505962297 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6009004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
PROMACH FILLING SYSTEMS, LLC	01/01/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC PACKAGING MACHINERY, LLC
Street Address:	200 RIVER ROAD
City:	CORONA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7011117		
Application Number:	15985051		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526592

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117NAMECHANGE/LD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChange_20200101_PROMACH_FILLING_SYSTEMS_LLC#page1.tif source=NameChange_20200101_PROMACH_FILLING_SYSTEMS_LLC#page2.tif source=NameChange_20200101_PROMACH_FILLING_SYSTEMS_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 505962297 REEL: 052149 FRAME: 0232



Secretary of State **Amendment to Articles of** Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50;

Certification Fee - \$5.00

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's

FILED Secretary of State State of California

DEC 24 2019

LLC-2

Initializatile.sos.ca.gov/SI.										Above Space For Office Use Only			
1. L	LCE	xact	Name	e (Ente	er the e	xaci na	เพอ อกเ	file with	n the (Califo	ornia S	acretary of State.)	
ProM	lach F	illing	Syste	ms, L	LC								
2. LI	C 12	-Digi	t Enti	ity (F	ile) N	umbe	r (Ente	er the e	xact 1	12-dlg	git En	y (File) Nænber iss	sued by the California Secretary of State.)
2	0	1	6	2	7	3	1	0	1	3	0		
3. No	ew Ll	.C Na	ame (l An	ll iendir	S	ee Inst ecretar icluded	y of Sta	s – Lis ate. Ti	st the he na	prop ame n	J sed LLC namé exa ust contain an LLC	ctly as It is to appear on the records of the California identifier such as LLC or L.L.C. "LLC" will be added, if not
Pacif	ic Pac	kagin	g Mac	hiner	y, LLC]		_					
4. M:	anag	emen	t (If A	amen	ıding)	(Sele	ect on	iy one	e box	<)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The L	.LC w	ill be		_	by: Nanag	er		× N	lore	tha	n Or	e Manager	☐ All LLC Member(s)
5. Pt	ırpos	e Sta	iteme	ent (D	o not al	ter Pur	pose S	tateme	nt.)				
The p	ourpo:	se of janize	the li	imited der th	l liabil te Cal	lity co Ifornia	mpar a Revi	y is to	o en Inifo	gag rm L	e in _imit	ny lawful act o d Liability Com	or activity for which a limited liability company pany Act.
Fo	rm LL <mark>(ddit</mark>	.C-2.	(All att	achme		od blu	8½ x 1	1, one-	sided	, legi	ible aı		prated herein by reference and made part of this an attachment to this form LLC-2.)
					enally	of pe	erjury	that ti	he in	forn	natio	herein is true a	and correct and that I am authorized by
Califo	rnía I	aw/to	sigń (j (D	(z						Mark W. A	Anderson, Manager
Sign here									Print you	int your name here			

LLC-2 (REV 08/2019)

2019 California Secretary of State bizfile.sos.ca.gov

ATTACHMENT TO AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ProMach Filling Systems, LLC Entity No. 201627310130

The Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company is effective January 1, 2020.

w 1880	18.30	8.	3
	ili i.	XX	100
Carrier Control			1
1000	ille.		3
17.00	XX.	die.	4
1000	0.55.00		

I nerecy certify that the protections transcript of the sind correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

FEB 0 4 2020

Oate:____

Ola, Z.200 ALEX PADILLA GROSSING OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 052149 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 03/11/2020